

## PRESS RELEASE

## <u>CERVED GROUP: ADOPTION OF THE NEW CORPORATE GOVERNANCE CODE</u> PROMOTED BY BORSA ITALIANA

San Donato Milanese, 20 January 2021 – The Board of Directors of Cerved Group S.p.A. (MTA: CERV, the "Company"), the largest information provider and credit servicer in Italy, has today resolved, with the favourable opinion of the Remuneration and Nominations Committee, to adopt the new Corporate Governance Code for listed companies, approved by the Italian Corporate Governance Committee promoted by Borsa Italiana and published on 31 January 2020.

The Board of Directors has therefore prepared a plan to guarantee its reception starting from the date hereof and has planned to provide information to the markets on how it is applied in the Corporate Governance report that will be published in 2022.

\*\*\*

Thanks to a unique asset of data, evaluation models, innovative technological solutions and a team of experts and analysts, Cerved Group every day helps about 30,000 companies, public administrations and financial institutions to manage the opportunities and risks of their business relationships. Cerved Group supports customers in the planning and implementation of commercial and marketing strategies. It is one of the most important independent operators in the evaluation and management of loans - both performing and problematic - and of connected assets, supporting customers in each phase of credit life. Finally, Cerved owns, within the group, one of the most important Rating Agencies in Europe.

\*\*\*

Contacts: Cerved Group

Investor Relations Pietro Masera ir@cerved.com